PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4079115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIZIANO GUIDETTI	09/28/2016
ANDREA CHIARELLO	09/28/2016
ALFREDO CERUTTI	09/28/2016
ROBERT CIMBERIO	09/28/2016
RENZO CIMBERIO	09/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIMCIM S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA FILIPPO TURATI, 29
City:	MILANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-20121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15260833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: athomason@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10138-005US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEREDITH STRUBY
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith Struby/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 039918 FRAME: 0765

504032454

source=10138-005US1 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=10138-005US1 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=10138-005US1 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=10138-005US1 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=10138-005US1 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=10138-005US1 Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039918 FRAME: 0766

Attorney Docket No. 10138-005UST

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Tiziano Guidetti of Borgomanero, Italy; Andrea Chiarello of Ghevio Di Meina, Italy; Alfredo Cerutti of Grignasco, Italy; Roberto Cimberio of Ameno Fraz. Vacciago, Italy; and Renzo Cimberio of San Maurizio D'opaglio, Italy, hereby assign to FIMCIM S.p.A., a corporation of Italy, having a place of business at Via Filippo Turati, 29, Milano, Italy I-20121, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "CONDITIONING AND/OR HEATING PLANT AND PROCESS OF CONTROLLING THE SAME PLANT," filed September 9, 2016, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/260,833, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

Date: 28.03.2016

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

Signature of Witness

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

Name of Witness

28.03.2016

Date

Date

Attorney Docket No. 10138-005US1

Date: 28.03.2016	_Audua / Wauli
,m	Andrea Chiarello
WITTESSED RY:	
1 mm Juno	Alfan leman
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
PENZO CIMBERIO	ALFREDO CERUTTI
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
<u> </u>	28 . OD. 2016
Date	Date

Date: 28 の 2016	All blants
	Alfredo Cerutti
WITNESSYD BY!	Eine Andre
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
PENCO CITOERIO	TIZZANO GUIDOTTI
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
28.03-20AS	28.01.2 <i>0</i> 6.
Date	Date

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

Signature of Witness

Signature of Witness

ACRO CIPGERIO
Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

ACRO CIPGERIO
Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

ACRO CIPGERIO
Name of Witness

Date

Date

Date: <u>28 හා දි</u> කම්ද	Renzo Cimberio
	Renzo Cimberio //
WITNESSED BY:	Edus Libler
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Name of Witness	
<u>೭೩ - ೦೨ </u>	<u>ළු යා වැරි</u> Date

Assignment Page 6 of 6